#### Registration of a Charge

Company name: WOWPAD LTD

Company number: 12442192

Received for Electronic Filing: 15/10/2020



#### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 08/10/2020

Charge code: 1244 2192 0003

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 99 MANOR ROAD, HASTINGS, EAST SUSSEX, TN34 3LP REGISTERED

**UNDER TITLE NUMBER HT7019** 

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: MATTHEW CLARK



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 12442192

Charge code: 1244 2192 0003

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 8th October 2020 and created by WOWPAD LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 15th October 2020.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 16th October 2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





## KentReliance

### **Mortgage Deed**

Date OS/I	0/2020	Advance: £ \f	57,470.00	Receipt of which is act	(nowledged)	
The Borrower	UNCARD.			and the second s	distriction (1999) (1999) (1999) (1999) (1999) (1999) (1999) (1999) (1999) (1999) (1999) (1999) (1999) (1999)	The Commission of Commission of
	OneSavings Bank plc re Reliance House, Sun Pie and krbs.	gistered in England a er, Chatham. Kent M	and Wales (company E4 4ET, trading as Ki	number 7312896) who ent Reliance Banking S	se registered office iervices, Kent Relia	is nce
The Property:	ga marca Trau 30	ERCHO H	FOUNGS.			Andrews I was 12 ft on 12 ft of 12 ft o
Land Registry Title	Number: 1-4 T 70			and and a light man and a ligh		
to the Borrower by the Borrower by the Borrower a) charges the b) assigns at (ii) rights or cor (iii) guara.  This Mortgage:  The Borrower restriction in the without a writte OneSavings Barrower.	with full title guarantee a	ind as a continuing solution by way of first legal in benefit of all: wer now or at any tire prower now or at any tire property; and impensation monies in but does not obliging the proprietor for the charges register."	security for the paym nortgage; ne against tenants or any time against m now or at any time rel a the Bank to make th ir for the registration tered estate by the pr e time being of the	occupiers of the Prope anaging agents, profe ating to any of the Prope em.	monies payable to  rty or their guaranto assional advisors,  erty.  d title to the Proper	the Bank ors: suppliers
	by the Borrower(s) in the		100	to be separately witnes	ssed)	
Signature(s):			Witness signature	, name (in BLOCK CA	PITALS), and addr	ess

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY			
<b>EXECUTED</b> as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the	Borrower in the presence of the witness		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
Ellerh	LAURA A. EDWARDS  BELFRY FLAT, SCOTNEY CASTLE, LAMBERHURST, KENT, TN3 85D		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
CHRISTOPHER KENSLEY	LAURA. A. EDWARDS		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
Poteniles	LAURA A. EDWARDS  BELFRY FLAT, SCOTNEY CASTLE,  LAMBERHURST, KENT, TN3 85D		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
PHILIPPA KEMILET	LAURA A. EDWARDS		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
	The second secon		

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

